
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1663

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 13th FEBRUARY, 2019


NATIONAL BUSINESS REGISTER


1663.    SHRI AJAY MISRA TENI:

              Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME

IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to create a national business register by registering business enterprises under economic census to ensure proper employment opportunities to unemployed youth;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which this work is likely to be completed and the extent to which it is likely to help in employment generation; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND

PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI VIJAY GOEL)


(a) A National Business Register is proposed to be developed by the M/o Statistics and Programme Implementation as a part of the 7th Economic Census exercise to be conducted in 2019.


(b) The modalities and timelines of developing National Business Register through the Economic Census are being worked out in consultation with key stakeholders in the Central and State government departments. The Economic Census 2019 will capture information on establishments, their economic activity, employment and other characteristics which can be used in policy making.


(c) Does not arise.

***

